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Thomas L. Sansonetti (Wyo. State Bar # 43354)
Isaac N. Sutphin, P.C. (Wyo. State Bar # 6-3711)
Jeffrey S. Pope (Wyo. State Bar # 7-4859)
HOLLAND & HART LLP

2515 Warren Avenue, Suite 450

P.O. Box 1347

Cheyenne, WY 82003-1347

Telephone: (307) 778-4200
tlsansonetti@hollandhart.com
insutphin@hollandhart.com
jspope@hollandhart.com

ATTORNEYS FOR PERMIT APPLICANT
BROOK MINING COMPANY, LLC

BEFORE THE ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY COUNCIL

STATE OF WYOMING
IN RE BROOK MINE APPLICATION )
)  Civil Action No. 17-4801
TFN 6 2-025 )

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE OF THOMAS L. SANSONETTI, ISAAC N. SUTPHIN AND
JEFFREY S. POPE

Thomas L. Sansonetti, Isaac N. Sutphin and Jeffrey S. Pope of Holland & Hart LLP
hereby enter their appearance as counsel for Brook Mining Company LLC for all purposes in the
above entitled matter and agree to email service of all pleadings filed in this matter. For
convenience, the email addresses are as follows:

Thomas L. Sansonetti -- tlsansonetti@hollandhart.com
Isaac N. Sutphin — insutphin@hollandhart.com
Jeffrey S. Pope — jspope@hollandhart.com

Please also email all pleadings filed in this matter to my paralegal, Carri Svec and my

assistant, Jan Kelley at the following email addresses:

Carri Svec — csvec@hollandhart.com

Jan Kelley — jmkelley@hollandhart.com



DATED: February 6,2017.
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BROOK MINING COMPANY, LLC



9539323 1

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on February 6, 2017, I served a true and correct copy of the

Lynnette J. Boomgaarden
Crowley Fleck, PLLP
Iboomgaarden@crowleyfleck.com
jwacker@crowleyfleck.com
wdrake@crowleyfleck.com
Attorney for Big Horn Coal

Andrew Kuhlmann
Assist. Attorney General
Andrew.kuhlmann@wyo.gov

Jay Gilbertz

Attorney for Mary and David Brezik-
Fisher

jgilbertz@yonkeetoner.com

Brook Collins

38 Monarch Road
Ranchester, WY 82839
bpcharlie@wbaccess.net

foregoing by electronic mail addressed to the following:

Todd Parfitt
Director, DEQ
Todd.Parfitt@wyo.gov

Shannon Anderson
Powder River Basin Resource Council
sanderson@powderriverbasin.org

Alan Edwards
Deputy Director, DEQ
Alan.edwards@wyo.gov
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